1. Block and Lot Arrangement. 

a. Blocks shall comply with the following dimensions unless the PC determines that a longer 
length will not be detrimental to local traffic flow. 

i. Blocks. A minimum of four hundred (400) feet but shall not exceed two thousand six 
hundred (2,600) feet in length. 

ii. Cul-de-Sacs. Cul-de-sacs are not permitted. 

iii. Temporary Dead-End Streets. A minimum of four hundred (400) feet but shall not exceed 
one thousand (1,000) feet in length. 

b. The PC may require pedestrian ways, easements, and/or cross walks through the center of